
Database corrections for the 48th Christmas Bird Count 1

#70: NY: Staten Island
Wrong Context Right
Common Loon 3 Common Loon 2

Holboell’s Grebe 1

#77: NJ: Long Branch
Wrong Context Right

Carolina Wren 17
Catbird 1

Robin 86

#86: PA: Deer Creek, Allegheny County
Wrong Context Right

Starling 201
English Sparrow 14
Cardinal 201

English Sparrow 14
Cardinal 21
Slate-colored Junco 145

#92: PA: Lititz
Wrong Context Right

Starling 810
Myrtle Warbler 25
English Sparrow 410
Cardinal 810

Myrtle Warbler 25
English Sparrow 410
Cardinal 30
American Goldfinch 140

#103: DE: Bombay Hook N.W.R., Kent County
Wrong Context Right

American Pipit 152
Cedar Waxwing 65 Cedar Waxwing 6

Loggerhead Shrike 3

#112: MD: Southern Dorchester County
Wrong Context Right

Cardinal 28
American Goldfinch 10 American Goldfinch 110

Eastern Towhee 21

#119: VA: Danville, Pittsylvania County
Wrong Context Right

Cooper’s Hawk 2
Killdeer 1 Killdeer 10

Mourning Dove 20

#136: NC: Pea Island-Oregon Inlet, Dare County
Wrong Context Right

Whistling Swan 65
Canada Goose 1,000 Canada Goose 10,000

Snow Goose 700

#138: NC: Wilmington District, New Hanover-Brunswick Cos.
Wrong Context Right

Red-shouldered Hawk 6
Bald Eagle 65 Bald Eagle 6

Marsh Hawk 2
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#149: FL: Monroe
Wrong Context Right

American Bittern 2
Wood Ibis 50 Wood Ibis 500

White Ibis 17

#151: FL: Pensacola
Wrong Context Right

Brown Thrasher 11
Robin 30 Robin 304

Hermit Thrush 5

#158: OH: Buckeye Lake
Wrong Context Right

Gadwall 1
Baldpate 1

Baldpate 2
Pintail 10

#170: OH: Oxford
Wrong Context Right

American Crow 102
Carolina Chickadee 133 Carolina Chickadee 183

Tufted Titmouse 133

#174: OH: Steubenville, Jefferson County
Wrong Context Right

Ruby-crowned Kinglet 1
Starling 56 Starling 112

Myrtle Warbler 1
English Sparrow 93
Cardinal 56

American Goldfinch 2

#191: TN: Greenville
Wrong Context Right

Hairy Woodpecker 1
Downy Woodpecker 1 Downy Woodpecker 11

Eastern Phoebe 1

#225: IL: Springfield
Wrong Context Right

American Rough-legged Hawk 1
Red-tailed Hawk 4
Red-shouldered Hawk 1

Red-tailed Hawk 4
Red-shouldered Hawk 3
Sparrow Hawk 7

#267: KS: Wichita
Wrong Context Right

English Sparrow 217
meadowlark sp. 10
Brewer’s Blackbird 217

meadowlark sp. 10
Brewer’s Blackbird 2
blackbird sp. 14
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#271: OK: Tulsa
Wrong Context Right

Brown Creeper 3
Carolina Wren 31
Mockingbird 9
Brown Thrasher 3

Carolina Wren 31
Mockingbird 9
Brown Thrasher 2
Robin 618

#277: MT: Billings
Wrong Context Right

Oregon Junco 2
Tree Sparrow 413 Tree Sparrow 143

Song Sparrow 15

#290: AZ: Santa Catalina Mountains
Wrong Context Right

Rufous-crowned Sparrow 15
Black-throated Sparrow 29
Slate-colored Junco 15

Black-throated Sparrow 29
Slate-colored Junco 2
Shufeldt’s Junco 196

#291: AZ: Tucson
Wrong Context Right

Horned Lark 750
scrub-jay sp. 1

American Raven 2

#294: OR: Eugene
Wrong Context Right

Lesser Scaup 28
Bufflehead 1
Ruddy Duck 1
duck sp. 28

Bufflehead 1
Ruddy Duck 1
duck sp. 5550
Goshawk 1

#305: CA: Oakland
Wrong Context Right

Hudsonian Curlew 16
Willet 40 Willet 400

Greater Yellowlegs 7

#306: CA: Oceanside-Carlsbad
Wrong Context Right

Hudsonian Curlew 3
Spotted Sandpiper 3 Spotted Sandpiper 1

Willet 2


